                                                            www.promochrom.com                                     0
Auto SPE
                                                                                   2010 - 2011
Valve Systems for LC & LC/MS
PC Tech 2011
Table of Contents
SPE-01 Cleanup Station.............................................................................................1
SPE-03 4-Channel Cleanup Station ..........................................................................5

 – LC-05 Plus
The user interface of the control software
2. Ordering Information
Part Number   Description Price (US$)
LC-05-01 LC-05 plus online injector (4 sampling points)
LC-05-02 LC-05 plus online injector (1 sampling points)
                                                      www.promochrom.com                                        19
– LC-051
LC-051 Sample Collector
LC-051 online sample collector can collect samples
from up to 4 sites. The fraction collection is based on
stream selection valves and can have up to 18 fractions.
Since the system does not use XY motion control, the
receiving containers can have any shape and volume.
1. Features
The most outstanding feature of the online sampler is its computer free operation. It saves space and cost
of a computer. It also enables the device to be placed near the sampling site.
The device can store two methods and a sequence for automatic operation. Although the online sampler
involves two pumps and many valves, the commands of a method is simple, such as “collect”, “dilute”, etc.
The device will look after the operation of the relevant pumps and valves according to the method
command.
The online sampler can work as a control master and use the sequence to decide sampling location,
collection time, and the collection position. It can also work as a slave and carry out sample collection at
the request from other devices (such as the reaction vessel controller or a pH sensor). The communication
with other devices is through two ports with 2 digital outputs and 4 digital inputs. The integration is easy
and fast.
2. Ordering Information
Part Number   Description Price (US$)
LC-051-01 LC-051sample collector (4 sampling point)
LC-051-02 LC-051 sample collector (1 sampling point)
                                                      www.promochrom.com                                        20
 – Online Degassers
Online Degassers
An on-line degasser helps to reduce detection noise and

PestiCarb
                                                      www.promochrom.com                                        22
 – Order Information: Silica Based Sorbents
2. Order Information – PromSil SPE Cartridges
PromSil Silica Based Sorbents – C18, C8, CN, PSA, SAX, SCX, COOH, & PRS
Made of high quality and pure silica particles
Sorbent surface is specially modified to ensure high
sample recovery and good reproducibility
Average particle diameter: 45 µm
Average Pore Size: 60 Å
Pore Volume: 0.8 cm2/g
Specific Surface Area: 480 m2/g
C18 (Endcapped) SPE Cartridge Order Information:
Description Tubes/Box Part Number Price (US$)
100 mg, 1 mL 100 18-010-1-C 108
200 mg, 3 mL 50 18-020-3-C 75
500 mg, 3 mL 50 18-050-3-C 88
500 mg, 6 mL 30 18-050-6-C 58
1000 mg, 6 mL 30 18-100-6-C 85
Structure of C18 silane and trimethyl silyl
endcapping group, covalently bonded to the surface
of a silica particle.
ODS C18-N (Non-endcapped) SPE Cartridge Order Information:
Description Tubes/Box Part Number Price (US$)
100 mg, 1 mL 100 18-010-1-N 108
200 mg, 3 mL 50 18-020-3-N 75
500 mg, 3 mL 50 18-050-3-N 88
500 mg, 6 mL 30 18-050-6-N 58
1000 mg, 6 mL 30 18-100-6-N 85
Structure of C18 octadecylsilane (ODS), covalently
bonded to the surface of a silica particle.
C8  SPE Cartridge Order Information:
Description Tubes/Box Part Number Price (US$)
100 mg, 1 mL 100 08-010-1 108
200 mg, 3 mL 50 08-020-3 75
500 mg, 3 mL 50 08-050-3 88
500 mg, 6 mL 30 08-050-6 58
1000 mg, 6 mL 30 08-100-6 85
Structure of C8 octyl silane and trimethyl silyl
endcapping group, covalently bonded to the surface
of a silica particle.
 CN Cyanopropyl SPE Cartridge Order Information:
Description Tubes/Box Part Number Price (US$)
100 mg, 1 mL 100 CN-010-1 108
200 mg, 3 mL 50 CN-020-3 88
500 mg, 3 mL 50 CN-050-3 108
500 mg, 6 mL 30 CN-050-6 78
1000 mg, 6 mL 30 CN-100-6 118
Structure of cyano silane, covalently bonded to the
surface of a silica particle.
                                                      www.promochrom.com                                        23
 – Order Information: Silica Based Sorbents
NH2 Aminopropyl SPE Cartridge Order Information:
Description Tubes/Box Part Number Price (US$)
100 mg, 1 mL 100 NH-010-1 108
200 mg, 3 mL 50 NH-020-3 75
500 mg, 3 mL 50 NH-050-3 88
500 mg, 6 mL 30 NH-050-6 58
1000 mg, 6 mL 30 NH-100-6 85
Structure of amino (NH2) silane, covalently bonded
to the surface of a silica particle.
PSA (N-aminoethyl) Aminopropyl SPE Cartridge Order Information:

Structure of SCX silane, covalently bonded to the
surface of a silica particle.
Silica SPE Cartridge Order Information:
Description Tubes/Box Part Number Price (US$)
100 mg, 1 mL 100 SI-010-1 90
200 mg, 3 mL 50 SI-020-3 68
500 mg, 3 mL 50 SI-050-3 78
500 mg, 6 mL 30 SI-050-6 54
1000 mg, 6 mL 30 SI-100-6 70
Structure of silanol groups on the surface of a silica
particle.
Diol SPE Cartridge Order Information:
Description Tubes/Box Part Number Price (US$)
100 mg, 1 mL 100 DI-010-1 108
200 mg, 3 mL 50 DI-020-3 88
500 mg, 3 mL 50 DI-050-3 108
500 mg, 6 mL 30 DI-050-6 78
1000 mg, 6 mL 30 DI-100-6 118
Structure of diol silane, covalently bonded to the
surface of a silica particle.
                                                      www.promochrom.com                                        25
 – Order Information: Polymer & Adsorption Sorbents
PromSil Polymer Sorbents – PEP, PAX & PCX
PEP  SPE Cartridge Order Information:
Description Tubes/Box Part Number Price (US$)
30 mg, 1 mL 100 PE-003-1 138
60 mg, 3 mL 50 PE-006-3 98
100 mg, 3 mL 50 PE-010-3 118
200 mg, 6 mL 30 PE-020-6 108
500 mg, 6 mL 30 PE-050-6 128
Polystyrene/divinylbenzene with vinyl prolidone
Greater capacity than silica based sorbents
Extract both polar and non polar compounds
pH range: 1 - 14
Average particle diameter: 35 µm
Average pore size: 80 Å
Specific surface area: 600 m2/g
Alternative to Oasis HLB
 PAX SPE Cartridge Order Information:
Description Tubes/Box Part Number Price (US$)
30 mg, 1 mL 100 AX-003-1 138
60 mg, 3 mL 50 AX-006-3 88
100 mg, 3 mL 50 AX-010-3 118
200 mg, 6 mL 30 AX-020-6 108
500 mg, 6 mL 30 AX-050-6 128
Polystyrene/divinylbenzene with strong anion exchange
function
Mixed-mode sorbents (reverse phase and ion exchange)
pH range: 0 - 14
Average particle diameter: 40 µm
Average pore size: 70 Å
Specific surface area: 600 m2/g
 PCX SPE Cartridge Order Information:
Description Tubes/Box Part Number Price (US$)
30 mg, 1 mL 100 CX-003-1 138
60 mg, 3 mL 50 CX-006-3 88
100 mg, 3 mL 50 CX-010-3 118
200 mg, 6 mL 30 CX-020-6 108
500 mg, 6 mL 30 CX-050-6 128
Polystyrene/divinylbenzene with strong cation exchange
function
Mixed-mode sorbents (reverse phase and ion exchange)
pH range: 0 - 14
Average particle diameter: 40 µm
Average pore size: 70 Å
Specific surface area: 600 m2/g
PromSil Adsorption Sorbents – PestiCarb and Florisil
 PestiCarb SPE Cartridge Order Information:
Description Tubes/Box Part Number Price (US$)
100 mg, 1 mL 100 PC-010-1 299
200 mg, 3 mL 50 PC-020-3 168
500 mg, 3 mL 50 PC-050-3 168
500 mg, 6 mL 30 PC-050-6 158
1000 mg, 6 mL 30 PC-100-6 178
Graphitized Carbon
Average particle size: 120~400 mesh
Specially for sample cleanup in pesticide residue
analysis
Similar to Supelco Envicarb
 Florisil (Magnesia Silica) SPE Cartridge Order Information:
Description Tubes/Box Part Number Price (US$)
100 mg, 1 mL 100 FS-010-1 90
200 mg, 3 mL 50 FS-020-3 68
500 mg, 3 mL 50 FS-050-3 78
500 mg, 6 mL 30 FS-050-6 54
1000 mg, 6 mL 30 FS-100-6 70
Synthetic Magnesia-Silica Adsorbent
Average particle diameter: 45-60 µm
Average pore size: 80 Å